
Year Mine ID Subunit Annual Hrs. Coal Production Avg. Annual Emp.*

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

1601499

1601499

1601499

1601499

1601499

1601499

1601499

1601499

1601499

1601499

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

Total

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

Total

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT

MILL OPERATION/PREPARATION PLANT

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

Total

62 932 221 041 31

1 555 0 1

64 487 221 041 32

64 102 183 475 28

2 553 0 2

66 655 183 475 30

60 653 207 610 29

0

3 866 0 2

64 519 207 610 31

Mine Employment / Production

Select Year(s)
(All)
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

Quarterly Employment/Production Annual Employment/Production

Mine Name Type of Mine : Surface
: Coal (Lignite): 1601499 Mined Material

: Active
: Five Forks Mine

Address of Record : 839 Five Forks Rd Saline LA 71070

: Natchitoches, LOUISIANA

Mine ID

Mine Status Location

: Demery Resources CompanyOperator

Mine Information


